## **Terms of Use**

Welcome to the website of Sparks & Favor, P.C. ("Sparks & Favor"). This website has been designed to provide general information about Sparks & Favor and our practice. The following terms and conditions govern your access to and use of our website. Sparks & Favor may revise these terms and conditions from time to time by updating this posting.

#### **Medical Advice Disclaimer**

The medical information provided in this site is for educational purposes only. These pages are not intended to provide medical advice or physician instruction, and it is not intended nor implied to be a substitute for professional medical advice. Always consult your physician prior to starting any new treatment or with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition.

#### **Accuracy of Information**

Sparks & Favor makes no warranties or representations as to the accuracy of information presented on this website. Sparks & Favor shall not be held responsible for any action taken that is based on the information presented on the website, and all users of this website agree that all access and use of the website, and any and all content presented on the website, is at the user's own risk. Neither Sparks & Favor nor any party involved in creating, producing or delivering this site shall be liable for any direct, incidental, consequential, indirect, punitive, or other damages arising out of user's access, use, or inability to use the website, or any errors or omissions in the content of the website.

### Links to Other Sites

To the extent that this website contains links to other Internet sites, Sparks & Favor has no knowledge or control of the information contained in such other sites, nor has Sparks & Favor ensured the accuracy of information presented at such other sites. Accordingly, Sparks & Favor assumes no responsibility whatsoever for information presented at such sites.

### Linking to the Website and Social Media Features

You may link to our homepage, provided you do so in a way that is fair and legal and does not damage our reputation or take advantage of it, but you must not establish a link in such a way as to suggest any form of association, approval or endorsement on our part without our express consent.

This website may provide certain social media features that enable you to: (i) link from your own or certain third-party websites to certain content on this website; (ii) send e-mails or other communications with certain content, or links to certain content, on this website; or (iii) cause limited portions of content on this website to be displayed or appear to be displayed on your own or certain third-party websites. You may use these features solely in the manner they are provided by us.

#### **Intellectual Property**

The website and its entire contents, features and functionality (including but not limited to all information, software, text, displays, images, video and audio, and the design, selection and arrangement thereof), are owned by Sparks & Favor, its licensors or other providers of such material and are

protected by United States and international copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret and other intellectual property or proprietary rights laws. These Terms of Use permit you to use the website for your personal, non-commercial use only.

# Information About You and Your Visits to the website

All information we collect on this website is subject to our <u>Privacy Policy</u>. By using the website, you consent to all actions taken by us with respect to your information in compliance with the Privacy Policy.